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List of Participants

No. Country Name of Participant Agency and Contact Information

1 Armenia Mr. Aleksandr Petrosyan
Chief of Balance of Payments
and External Trade Division

National Statistical Service of Republic of
Armenia
3 Government House, Republic Ave.
Yerevan 0010, Armenia
E-mail: armstat@sci.am; info@armstat.am;
mnacakanyan@armstat.am
Alexander@armstat.am

2 Armenia Mr. Mekhak Apresyan
Head of Department of
Tourism and Territorial
Economic Development

Ministry of Economy - Republic of
Armenia
 5 M. Mkrtchyan, 0010 Yerevan, Armenia
URL: www.mineconomy.am
E-mail: mapresyan@mineconomy.am

3 Armenia Ms. Anush Davtyan
Economist-statistician
External Sector Statistics
Division - Statistics
Department

Central Bank of Armenia
6 V. Sargsyan street, 0010 Yerevan
Republic of Armenia
E-mail: a_davtyan@cba.am

4 Azerbaijan Mr. Rauf Aliyev
Head of the Tourism
Statistics Sector Trade,
Service and Tourism
Statistics Division

The State Statistical Committee of the
Republic of Azerbaijan
Inshaatchilar Avenue
Baku, AZ1136, Azerbaijan
E-mail: sc@azstat.org

5 Azerbaijan Mr. Rahman Oruclu
Chief of Division of research
works, statistics and license

Ministry of Culture and Tourism –
House of Government
BAKU AZ 1000, Azerbaijan
E-mail:
mct@mct.gov.az;culture@mct.gov.az
madrid@mission.mfa.gov.az
rahmanoruclu@rambler.ru

6 Belarus Ms. Irina Shestakova
Head, Main Department of
Paid Services, Transport,
Communications, Science and
Innovation Statistics

National Statistical Committee of the
Republic of Belarus (Belstat)
12 Partizansky avenue, Minsk
220070, Republic of Belarus
E-mail: intcoop@mail.ru
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7 Belarus Mr. Andrei Martynov
Deputy Director of the
Tourism Department

Ministry of Sports and Tourism of the
Republic of Belarus
Kirova str. 8/2, Minsk, 22 00 30
E-mail: intrsport@mst.by,
bilard@tut.by

8 Georgia Mr. Gogita Todradze
Head of Business Statistics
Division

National Statistics Office of Georgia -
GEOSTAT
4, Beijing street
0115 Tbilisi , Georgia
URL: www.geostat.ge
E-mail: gtodradze@geostat.ge,
gotodradze@yahoo.com

9 Georgia Ms. Nana Kartvelishvili
Specialist, Office of  Planning
and Development

Ministry of Economic Development of
Georgia
Department of Tourism and Resorts
URL://www.georgia.travel ;
www.dotr.gov.ge
E-mail: nana.kartvelishvili@tourism.gov.ge
nanakartvelishvili@yahoo.com

10 Kazakhstan Ms. Sara Nukusheva
Head of Direction

Agency on Statistics of the Republic of
Kazakhstan
Orinbor Str. 8 - 'House of Ministries', 4th
entry
010000, Astana City, Kazakhstan
E-mail:
AAitzhanova@stat.kzstatistika@stat.kz
snukusheva@stat.kz

11 Kazakhstan Ms. Ainur Kaliyeva
Head of division

Ministry of Tourism and Sports
33a, Abay Ave.
ASTANA, 010000 Kazakhstan
E-mail:
icdmts@mail.ur:embajada@kaze sp.otg
a-k-mp@mail.ru

12 Kyrgyzstan Ms. Raisa Plesovskih
Head, National Account
Department

National Statistical Committee of Kyrgyz
Republic
374 Frunze Street, Bishkek City
720033, Kyrgyzstan
E-mail: nsc_mail@stat.kg
plesovskih@stat.kg

13 Kyrgyzstan Mr. Elbrus Kalyev
Head specialist

Ministry of Economic Regulation of the
Kyrgyz Republic
Chui Prospekt, 106
BISHKEK, 720020 Kyrgyzstan
E-mail:
t.mamashov@gmail.com;akbarali@mail.ru
Kyrgyzstatetourism@gmail.com
elbrusjan82@mail.ru

intcoop@mail.ru
intrsport@mst.by
bilard@tut.by
www.geostat.ge
gtodradze@geostat.ge
gotodradze@yahoo.com
www.georgia.travel
www.dotr.gov.ge
kartvelishvili@tourism.gov.ge
nanakartvelishvili@yahoo.com
AAitzhanova@stat.kzstatistika
@stat.kz
snukusheva@stat.kz
icdmts@mail.ur:embajada
@kazesp.otg
a-k-mp@mail.ru
nsc_mail@stat.kg
plesovskih@stat.kg
mamashov@gmail.com
akbarali@mail.ru
Kyrgyzstatetourism@gmail.com


No. Country Name of Participant Agency and Contact Information

14 Russia Mr. Boris  Mullokandov
Deputy Chief of the
Department of Statistics of
Foreign Trade

Federal State Statistics Service
39, Miasnitskaya Str., Moscow -107450,
Russia
E-mail: surinov@gks.rustat@gks.ru
Mullokandov@gks.ru

15 Russia Mr. Alexei Nagorny Federal State Statistics Service
39, Miasnitskaya Str.
Moscow-107450, Russian Federation

16 Russia Mr.  Andrej G. Tyutyunnik
Head of Statistics Department

Ministry of Sport, Tourism and Youth
Russian Federation
address: 105064 Moskva, Kazakov st. 18
E-mail: mannat07@mail.ru

17 Russia Mrs. Tamara Litvinenko
Consultant

Ministry of Sport,
Tourism and Youth Russian Federation
address: 105064 Moskva, Kazakov st. 18
E-mail: tlitvin2009@yandex.ru

18 Russia Ms. Tatiana Glazkova
Specialist-Expert, Department
of Social Sphere and Trade
Statistics

Interstate Statistical Committee of the CIS
Build.1, 39, Myasnitskaya Str.
107450 Moscow, Russian Federa tion
E-mail: sokolin@cisstat.org
cisstat@online.ru

19 Tajikistan Ms. Lyubov Zhdanova
Head expert, Department of
Trade Statistics and Foreign
Economic Relations and
Services

Agency on Statistics of the Presid ent of the
Republic of Tajikistan
17 Bokhtar St., Dushanbe-29, 734025
Tajikistan
E-mail: stat@tojikiston.com
stat@tojikiston.com

20 Tajikistan Mr. Bobokhonov Siyovush
Gayratovich
Expert of tourism
development

Committee of Youth Affairs, Sports and
Tourism
6, Sportivnaya Street
DUSHANBE CITY 734025, Tajikistan
E-mail: tourism.tj@mail.ru
bsg1985@mail.ru

21 Ukraine Ms. Iryna Kalachova
Head of the Services
Statistics Department

State Statistics Committee of Ukraine
3, Shota Rustavely str.
Kyiv-23, 01023, Ukraine
E-mail: O.Aleksandrova@ukrstat.gov.ua;
office@ukrstat.gov.ua
I.Kalachova@ukrstat.gov.ua

22 Ukraine Ms. Elena Predko
chief economist
Balance of Payment
Department,

Central Bank of Ukraine.
E-mail: predko@bank.gov.ua

23 Uzbekistan Ms. Marina Efimenko
Process Improvement
Manager

National Company “UZBEKTOURISM”
47, Khorezm Street,
Tashkent 100047,
Uzbekistan
E-mail: uzbektourism@gmail.com
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24 Austria Mr. Peter Laimer Statistics Austria/UNWTO
E-mail: Peter.Laimer@statistik.gv.at

25 Luxemburg Mr. Pavel Vancura Eurostat
E-mail: Pavel.VANCURA@ec.europa.eu

26 Switzerland Mr. Igor Vocatch-Boldyrev Cooperative Branch
International Labor Organization (ILO)
E-mail: vocatch@ilo.org

27 USA Mr. Karoly Kovacs
Chief, Statistics of
International Trade in
Services Section

United Nations Statistics Division
2 UN Plaza, DC2-1414
New York, NY 10017
URL: www.unstats.un.org
E-mail: kovacs@un.org

28 USA Mr. Nelnan Koumtingue
Associate statistician
Statistics of International
Trade in Services Section

United Nations Statistics Division
2 UN Plaza, DC2-1422, New York, NY
10017
URL: www.unstats.un.org
E-mail: koumtingue@un.org

29 Moldova Valentina Matveiciuc
Chief specialist, Analysis and
macroeconomic forecasting
Division

Ministry of Economy
E-mail: v.matveiciuc@mec.gov.md

30 Moldova Renata Ţurcanu
Chief specialist, Analytical -
informational and forecasting
Division

Border Guard Service
E-mail: serviciul.graniceri@border.gov.md

31 Moldova Victor Dabija
Deputy Head, Current
Transactions Statistics
Department, Balance of
payments Division,

National Bank of Moldova
E-mail: victor.dabija@bnm.md

32 Moldova Veronica Potlog
Chief economist, Current
Transactions Statistics
Department, Balance of
payments Division

National Bank of Moldova
E-mail: veronica.potlog@bnm.md

33 Moldova Elena Nuţa
Head, Tourism heritage and
Management of touristic areas
Divison,

Tourism Agency of the Republic of
Moldova
elena.nuta@turism.gov.md

34 Moldova Ion Pârţachi
Head of Department
„Statistics and economic
forecast”

Academy of Economic Studies Repub lic Of
Moldova

35 Moldova Aurelia Spătaru
Project Manager

UNDP
E-mail: aurelia.spataru@statistica.md

36 Moldova Dumitru Vasilescu
Project Assistant

UNDP
E-mail: dumitru.vasilescu@statistica.md
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37 Moldova Lucia Spoială
General Director

National Bureau of Statistics of the
Republic of Moldova
E-mail: lucia.spoiala@statistica.md

38 Moldova Oleg Cara
Deputy General Director

National Bureau of Statistics of the
Republic of Moldova
E-mail: oleg.cara@statistica.md

39 Moldova Mariana Eni
Head, Foreign Trade and
Services Division

National Bureau of Statistics of the
Republic of Moldova
E-mail: mariana.eni@statistica.md

40 Moldova Svetlana Bulgac
Head, Market services
statistics Department, Foreign
Trade and Services Division

National Bureau of Statistics of the
Republic of Moldova
E-mail: svetlana.bulgac@statistica.md

41 Moldova Valentina Gîdilica
Head, Macroeconomic
Statistics Division

National Bureau of Statistics of the
Republic of Moldova
E-mail: valentina.gidilica@statistica.md

42 Moldova Elena Vâtcărău
Head, Labor market and
Demographic Statistics
Division

National Bureau of Statistics of the
Republic of Moldova
E-mail: elena.vatcarau@statistica.md

43 Moldova Nina Cesnocova
Head, Demographic Statistics
Department, Labor market
and Demographic Statistics
Division

National Bureau of Statistics of the
Republic of Moldova
E-mail: nina.cesnocova@statistica.md

44 Moldova Ala Negruţă
Head, Social and Living
Standards Statistics Division

National Bureau of Statistics of the
Republic of Moldova
E-mail: ala.negruta@statistica.md

45 Moldova Igor Mocanu
Head, International
Cooperation and European
Integration Department

National Bureau of Statistics of the
Republic of Moldova
E-mail: igor.mocanu@statistica.md

46 Moldova Ala Pâslariuc
Head, Dissemination and
Public Relations Department

National Bureau of Statistics of the
Republic of Moldova
E-mail: ala.negruta@statistica.md

47 Moldova Tatiana Afteni
Consultant, Market Services
Statistics Department,
Foreign Trade and Services
Division

National Bureau of Statistics of the
Republic of Moldova
E-mail: tatiana.afteni@statistica.md

48 Moldova Ludmila Cecan
Chief specialist, Market
Services Statistics
Department, Foreign Trade
and Services Division

National Bureau of Statistics of the
Republic of Moldova
E-mail: ludmila.cecan@statistica.md

49 Moldova Oleg Cruglea
Interim Head, General
Division for Informational
Technologies

National Bureau of Statistics of the
Republic of Moldova
E-mail: oleg.cruglea@statistica.md
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50 Moldova Ecaterina Hîncu
Deputy Head, Trade and
Services Statistics
Informational Support
Department, GDIT

National Bureau of Statistics of the
Republic of Moldova
E-mail: ecaterina.hincu@statistica.md

51 Moldova Natalia Vdovina
Consultant, Trade and
Services Statistics
Informational Support
Department, GDIT

National Bureau of Statistics of the
Republic of Moldova
E-mail: natalia.vdovina@statistica.md

52 Moldova Olga Nicolaev
Chief specialist, Trade and
Services Statistics
Informational Support
Department, GDIT

National Bureau of Statistics of the
Republic of Moldova
E-mail: olga.nicolaev@statistica.md

53 Moldova Oxana Cuprianov
Specialist-coordinator, Trade
and Services Statistics
Informational Support
Department, GDIT

National Bureau of Statistics of the
Republic of Moldova
E-mail: oxana.cuprianov@statistica.md

54 Moldova Janeta Savva
Head, General Division for
Statistics of Chisinau
Municipality

National Bureau of Statistics of the
Republic of Moldova
E-mail: chisinau@statistica.md

55 Moldova Donici Zinaida
Deputy Head, Services
Statistics Department,
General Division for Statistics
of Chisinau municipali ty

National Bureau of Statistics of the
Republic of Moldova
E-mail: chisinau@statistica.md
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